

Shangoni Management Services Pty (Ltd) Reg: 2002/000002/07 VAT: 489 019 1069

Tel +27(0)12 807 7036 Fax +27(0)12 807 1014
E-mail info@shangoni.co.za www.shangoni.co.za
Block C8, Block@Nature 472 Botterklapper Street The Willows 0081
PO Box 74726 Lynnwood Ridge 0040

15 September 2014

LEDET REF: 12/1/9/1-W94, NEAS REF: LIM/EIA/0000951/2014, SMS REF: ANG-MOG-14-03-20

South African Heritage Resource Agency

P.O. Box 4637 Cape Town 8000

Attention: Mr. Peter Mokwena

NOTICE OF EXEMPTION FROM COMPLYING WITH REGULATION 56(4) OF GOVERNMENT NOTICE R.543 OF 2010, FOR THE PROPOSED FUEL DEPOT EXPANSION PROJECT FOR THE ANGLO AMERICAN PLATINUM LIMITED – MOGALAKWENA MINE

Regulation 56(4) of the National Environmental Management Act (Act No. 107 of 1998) Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations (R.543 of 2010) states that:

Registered interested and affected parties (are) entitled to comment on submissions

(4) The draft versions of reports referred to in sub-regulation (3) must be submitted to the competent authority prior to awarding registered interested and affected parties an opportunity to comment.

You are hereby notified that the Limpopo Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism (LEDET) has granted Shangoni Management Services exemption from submitting a Draft Basic Assessment report for review to Interested and Affected Parties and stakeholders [Regulation 56(4)] for the following proposed project:

Applicant: Anglo American Platinum Limited – Mogalakwena Mine

<u>Project Name:</u> Fuel Depot Expansion for the Anglo American Platinum Limited – Mogalakwena Mine

Project Location: Portion 0 of the farm Sandsloot 236 KR, Fothane Village, Stand No 1, Mapela

Environmental Authorisation process ref nr: 12/1/9/1-W94

Date of decision: 9 September 2014

In accordance with Chapter 7 of the EIA regulations, 2010, should you wish to appeal any aspect of the decision of granting the exemption, you must, *inter alia*, lodge a notice of intention to appeal

with the MEC for the Limpopo Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism, within 20 days after the date of the decision, by means of one of the following methods:

By facsimile: 015 295 5015;

• By post: Private Bag X9484, Polokwane, 0700; or

• By hand: Environmental Affairs Offices (LEDET), Corner Suid & Dorp Streets, Polokwane,

0699.

The expiry date for the notice of intention to appeal to be submitted to LEDET is **30 September 2014**. In the event of appealing, you must provide the applicant, Anglo American Platinum Limited – Mogalakwena Mine, within ten (10) days of having lodged the notice of intention to appeal, with a copy of the notice of intention to appeal and a notice indicating where and for what period the appeal submission will be available for inspection by the applicant. The MEC may, in writing, on good cause

extend the period within which a notice of intention to appeal must be submitted.

The appeal must be lodged with the appeal authority within thirty (30) days of the lapsing of the twenty (20) days after the date of the decision. The appeal must be submitted in writing and accompanied by:

A statement setting out the grounds of the appeal;

Supporting documentation which is referred to in the appeal and which is not in the possession

of the MEC;

A statement by the appellant that the notice of intention to appeal has been compiled;

• Copies of the notice of intention to appeal; and

• The prescribed appeal fee, if any.

The prescribed appeal form can be obtained from the Department by contacting 015 290 7154.

Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned should you have any queries or if you require a copy of the decision of the Limpopo Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism.

Regards,

Lizette Crous

Shangoni Management Services

Tel: 012 807 7036, Cell: 071 673 3355, Fax: 012 807 1014 / 086 643 5360,

E-mail: lizette @shangoni.co.za